

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
 City of Batangas  
 Second (2nd) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
1	2018-10	EXPANSION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT SAMPAGA	5,337,592.00	Barangay Sampaga, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	5,374,500.00	4/24/2018	210
2	2018-11	ADDITIONAL WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT CATANDALA	5,377,608.00	Barangay Catandala, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	5,374,000.00	4/24/2018	210
3	2018-12	TEST WELL AT SAN MIGUEL	2,107,521.00	Barangay San Miguel, Batangas City	Sulight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	2,106,000.00	4/24/2018	150
4	2018-14	CONSTRUCTION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT HALIGUE SILANGAN	9,767,787.00	Barangay Haligue Silangan, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	8,763,380.00	4/24/2018	270
5	2018-15	ADDITIONAL WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT STO. NIÑO IBABA	1,955,415.00	Barangay Sto. Niño, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	1,954,037.68	4/24/2018	180

6	2018-16	EXPANSION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT DUMUCLAY SILANGAN	3,289,518.00	Barangay Dumuclay, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	3,284,880.00	4/24/2018	180
7	2018-17	TEST WELL AT MARUCLAP	2,132,734.00	Barangay Maruclap, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	2,131,500.00	4/24/2018	180
8	2018-18	TEST WELL AT MABACONG	1,118,500.00	Barangay Mabacong, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	1,117,500.00	4/24/2018	150
9	2018-19	CONCRETING OF ARCEO ROAD ST SITIO SILANGAN KUMINTANG IBABA	1,246,068.00	Barangay Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	1,245,625.00	4/24/2018	60
10	2018-20	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD AND OTHER ROAD COMPONENT AT DE LA PAZ PULOT ITAAS	1,664,476.00	Barangay de la Paz Pulot Itaas, Batangas City	Sulight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	1,663,626.00	4/24/2018	100
11	2018-21	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PERLAS COMPOUND, KUMINTANG ILAYA	1,162,587.00	Barangay Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	Sulight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	1,162,170.00	4/24/2018	60
12	2018-22	CONSTRUCTION OF DAY CARE CENTER AT LIPONPON	4,085,720.00	Barangay Liponpon, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	4,083,000.00	4/24/2018	136

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO  
BAC Chairman

JANUARIO B. GODOY  
BAC Vice-Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG  
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES  
BAC Member

BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ  
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE  
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-88-18	Transportation Expense (Van Hire)	83,100.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba,	82,100.00	3/4/2018
2	BAC-PG-89-18	Various Printing Materials	690,990.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East	677,540.00	3/4/2018
3	BAC-PG-90-18	Meals & Snacks	754,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Annn Ramirez/Alangilan,	751,165.00	3/4/2018
4	BAC-PG-92-18	Meals & Snacks	500,000.00	Batangas City Police Station	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	498,510.00	3/4/2018
5	BAC-PG-93-18	Meals & Snacks	229,000.00	Batangas City Police Station	Citchow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal	228,970.00	3/4/2018
6	BAC-PG-95-18	Program Invitations, Diploma &	39,395.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos, Evangelist St., Brgy 8,	39,065.20	4/4/2018
7	BAC-PG-97-18	Various X-ray Supplies	343,645.50	City Health Office, Batangas City	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	Von Ricardo Ongkiatco III/# 299 Pulo	343,465.00	5/4/2018
8	BAC-PG-98-18	Meals & Snacks	702,900.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	700,667.50	5/4/2018
9	BAC-PG-99-18	Publication of Finacial Statement for	312,000.00	City Accounting Office, Batangas City	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/De Joya	311,000.00	5/4/2018
10	BAC-PG-100-18	Meals	82,500.00	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	82,425.00	04/13/2018
11	BAC-PG-102-18	Various Medicines	55,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Silver Saint Pharmaceutical	Jesus Toledo/30 Oliva St., Pillar Vill.	54,500.00	04/13/2018
12	BAC-PG-103-18	Printing of Various forms	492,500.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East	492,000.00	04/13/2018
13	BAC-PG-106-18	Printing of Newsletter	55,125.00	CCRO, Batangas City	NCMEPS Printing Press	Nancy Malaluan/De Joya Cmpd,	55,000.00	04/13/2018
14	BAC-PG-107-18	Various Spare parts & Car	234,370.00	Batangas City Government	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba,	233,970.00	05/09/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-108-18	Various Spare parts & car	377,418.00	Batangas City Government	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Brgy.	376,434.00	4/13/2018
16	BAC-PG-111-18	Upgraded Goats	998,190.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Lipa City	996,390.00	4/18/2018
17	BAC-PG-112-18	Meals & Snacks	138,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	137,790.00	4/18/2018
18	BAC-PG-113-18	Agricultural Supplies & Equipment	799,980.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita Aida/Pinamucan Ibaba,	799,274.00	4/18/2018
19	BAC-PG-114-18	Meals & Snacks	55,000.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Annn Ramirez/Alangilan,	54,812.50	4/18/2018
20	BAC-PG-115-18	Meals & Snacks	201,000.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	200,530.00	4/18/2018
21	BAC-PG-116-18	Meals & Snacks	403,720.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	401,236.00	04/19/2018
22	BAC-PG-117-18	Meals & Snacks	75,000.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering	Julietta Macatangay/Sta. Rita	74,800.00	4/19/2018
23	BAC-PG-119-18	Instant Baby Food Blend	84,240.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Nutridence Food Manufacturing	Racky Doctor/Malanay Sta. Barbara	84,240.00	4/19/2018
24	BAC-PG-120-18	Printing of Letterhead	138,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Richeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St.,	137,800.00	4/19/2018
25	BAC-PG-121-18	Printing of Booklet on Ecological	382,500.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos, Evangelist St., Brgy 8,	381,750.00	4/19/2018
26	BAC-PG-123-18	Grasscutter	663,960.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelista St.,	663,465.00	4/19/2018
27	BAC-PG-124-18	Various Sport Supplies	1,025,155.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo,	1,024,640.00	05/04/2018
28	BAC-PG-125-18	Laptop	1,140,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagrusan,	1,138,800.00	05/04/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
29	BAC-PG-126-18	Carpentry Tools	1,864,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	1,862,060.00	4/5/2018
30	BAC-PG-127-18	Various tires of Heavy Equipment	1,121,600.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba,	1,121,600.00	4/5/2018
31	BAC-PG-129-18	Maintenance Materials	1,785,868.02	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortez/D. Silang St., pob.	1,784,706.00	4/5/2018
32	BAC-PG-130-18	Various Construction Materials	1,638,750.00	Batangas City Government	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelista St.,	1,638,080.00	4/5/2018
33	BAC-PG-134-18	Learner materials	7,011,009.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	7,009,100.00	8/5/2018
34	BAC-PG-135-18	Various Tables & Chairs	17,206,200.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL'S Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave.	17,204,089.00	8/5/2018
35	BAC-PG-136-18	Various Maintenance materials	629,011.13	Batangas City Government	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., Brgy	628,750.63	4/24/2018
36	BAC-PG-137-18	Meals & Snacks	507,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	505,665.00	4/24/2018
37	BAC-PG-138-18	Various Office Supplies & equipment	344,352.30	Different offices of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	343,304.80	4/24/2018
38	BAC-PG-139-18	Meals & Snacks	230,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan	229,137.50	4/24/2018
39	BAC-PG-141-18	Various Cleaning Materials	295,500.00	City Market Administrator's Office	Enviro Guard Trading	Zenaida Diaz/Noble St. Cor Herrera	290,600.00	4/24/2018
40	BAC-PG-142-18	Various Forms & Blue printing of	196,500.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Richeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St.,	196,226.00	4/24/2018
41	BAC-PG-143-18	Desktop Computer & Printer	253,760.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Enviro Guard Trading	Zenaida Diaz/Noble St. Cor Herrera	253,640.00	4/24/2018
42	BAC-PG-144-19	Various Maintenance materials	639,657.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ibaba,	638,733.75	4/24/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
43	BAC-PG-146-18	Various office Supplies & Sports	1,521,395.03	Different Offices of Batangas City	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo	1,518,873.80	9/5/2018
44	BAC-PG-147-18	Various Maintenance materials	1,960,440.75	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	1,958,022.00	9/5/2018
45	BAC-PG-148-18	Learner Materials	4,439,250.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	4,437,230.00	9/5/2018
46	BAC-PG-149-18	Various Maintenance materials	1,645,894.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Calicanto Batangas City	1,644,643.00	9/5/2018
47	BAC-PG-150-18	Hazmat Uniforms & Multi Gas	1,031,250.00	Bureau of Fire Protection	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P. Zamora	1,030,250.00	9/5/2018
48	BAC-PG-151-18	Speech lab	4,210,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL'S Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave.	4,198,888.00	10/5/2018
49	BAC-PG-152-18	Construction Supplies & Equipment	100,000.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelist St.,	99,730.00	04/27/2018
50	BAC-PG-153-18	Physical Devices	614,400.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St.,	613,000.00	04/27/2018
51	BAC-PG-154-18	Various Forms, Traffic Signages &	912,250.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East	911,750.00	04/27/2018
52	BAC-PG-155-18	Meals & snacks	871,250.00	CMO-CDRRMO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan	871,250.00	04/27/2018
53	BAC-PG-156-18	Generator Set 10KVA	480,000.00	Liponpon Isla Verde, Batangas City	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P. Zamora	430,000.00	04/27/2018
54	BAC-PG-157-18	Various Maintenance materials	755,052.50	Diff. Brgy. & Dep. Ed., Div. Of	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	754,084.00	04/27/2018
55	BAC-PG-158-18	Polo Shirts	31,950.00	City Health Office	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomás Mojares/P Torres St., Brgy. 3	31,808.00	04/27/2018
56	BAC-PG-160-18	Various Athletic Supplies	3,587,034.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd.	3,585,034.00	05/15/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
57	BAC-PG-161-18	Computers	6,990,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo,	6,989,000.00	05/15/2018
58	BAC-PG-162-18	Various IT Equipment	319,775.00	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo,	319,275.00	4/5/2018
59	BAC-PG-163-18	Artificial Insemination Equipment	311,426.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa	311,176.00	4/5/2018
60	BAC-PG-164-18	Traffic Supplies & Materials	958,000.00	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St.,	957,160.00	4/5/2018
61	BAC-PG-165-18	Printing of Registry of Allotment &	70,000.00	City Engineer's Office	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East	69,800.00	4/5/2018
62	BAC-PG-166-18	Various IT & Office Equipment	1,217,727.50	Different Offices of Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo,	1,216,827.50	05/15/2018
63	BAC-PG-167-18	Certificate Jacket	825,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo,	824,250.00	4/5/2018
64	BAC-PG-169-18	Various Maintenance Materials	778,246.50	Dep. Ed., Division of batangas City	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ibaba,	722,581.75	4/5/2018
65	BAC-PG-171-18	Various Maintenance Materials	786,125.75	Different Offices of Batangas City	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St.,	785,742.35	4/5/2018
66	BAC-PG-172-18	Goods & Commodities	496,534.00	CSWDO/CDRRMO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St.,	495,999.00	05/04/2018
67	BAC-PG-173-18	Rental of Photocopying Machine	127,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Efren Reyes telecopy Trading &	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Calicanto Batangas	127,000.00	05/04/2018
68	BAC-PG-175-18	Meals & Snacks	225,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita	224,795.00	04/05/2018
69	BAC-PG-178-18	Meals & Snacks	660,900.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	TIA Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan,	658,961.00	05/15/2018
70	BAC-PG-179-18	Rice	385,700.00	BJMP, Batangas City	Mel- C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	384,967.00	05/15/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
71	BAC-PG-170-18	Various Electrical materials	775,899.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	775,146.00	4/5/2018
72	BAC-PG-181-18	Polo Shirt & various uniforms	195,700.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P Torres St., Brgy. 3	195,360.00	05/15/2018
73	BAC-PG-180-18	Various Office Supplies	383,306.05	Different Offices of Batangas City	Mel- C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	382,126.05	5/15/2018
74	BAC-PG-182-18	Meals & Snacks	330,400.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	TIA Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan,	329,335.00	05/16/2018
75	BAC-PG-183-18	Various maintenance materials	895,130.50	Different Offices of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	893,329.30	05/16/2018
76	BAC-PG-184-18	Trash bags	500,000.00	GSD-PSMU, Batangas City	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba,	498,325.00	05/16/2018
77	BAC-PG-185-18	Various laboratory Supplies	299,618.04	City Health Office	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	D	298,425.00	05/16/2018
78	BAC-PG-186-18	Various maintenance materials	772,738.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelist St.,	771,169.50	05/16/2018
79	BAC-PG-188-18	Various maintenance materials	668,764.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Calicanto Batangas City	667,332.00	05/18/2018
80	BAC-PG-190-18	Various Materials	415,341.50	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd Cuta	414,967.50	05/18/2018
81	BAC-PG-191-18	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	462,961.30	Different Offices of Batangas City	Mel- C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	460,884.20	5/18/2018
82	BAC-PG-193-18	Printing of Citation Ticket, Bookmark	52,200.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East	51,600.00	05/18/2018
83	BAC-PG-194-18	Various Medical Supplies &	1,010,707.50	CMO-CDRRMO, Batangas City	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marcelina matienzo/Illustre Ave.,	1,009,707.50	01/06/2018
84	BAC-PG-195-18	Various maintenance materials	293,045.00	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rental	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	292,658.00	5/24/18

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
85	BAC-PG-198-18	Various Materials	300,742.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Gensson Trade Corporation	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P. Zamora	299,558.00	05/24/18
86	BAC-PG-199-18	Various Construction Materials	391,330.75	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Calicanto Batangas City	390,422.00	05/24/18
87	BAC-PG-200-18	Water and Noise Analysis	248,172.98	City ENRO, Batangas City	Lipa Quality Control Center, Inc.	Henry Young/J.P. laurel, National HI-	246,732.98	5/25/18
88	BAC-PG-202-18	Meals	70,000.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada	70,000.00	5/25/18
89	BAC-PG-203-18	Spare parts	177,158.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba,	176,968.00	5/25/18
90	BAC-PG-204-18	Various medical Equipment	687,500.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/apacible st.,	686,588.00	1/6/2018
91	BAC-PG-205-18	Meals & Snacks	160,000.00	CMO-PESO, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resorts & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	159,500.00	1/6/2018
92	BAC-PG-206-18	Meals & Snacks	360,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada	359,000.00	1/6/2018
93	BAC-PG-207-18	Various Construction Materials	360,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	358,928.00	1/6/2018
94	BAC-PG-208-18	rental of Floats with flower	300,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Fioridella flowershop	Wilfredo Tongco/Pallocan West,	298,500.00	06/01/2018
95	BAC-PG-210-18	Various Forms & Stickers	505,000.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East	504,100.00	06/05/2018
96	BAC-PG-211-18	Meals & Snacks	499,800.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada	497,980.00	06/05/2018
97	BAC-PG-212-18	Generator Set 10KVA	431,000.00	San Agustin Kanluran Isla Verde	Gensson Trade Corporation	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P. Zamora	430,000.00	6/05/2018
98	BAC-PG-213-18	Meals & Snacks	236,175.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann ramirez/Alangilan	235,871.00	06/05/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
99	BAC-PG-214-18	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	595,203.60	Different Offices of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	594,253.85	5/6/2018
100	BAC-PG-215-18	Medical, Dental & Laboratory	1,563,592.79	City Health Office, Batangas City	Silver Saint Pharmaceutical	Jesus toledo/Oliva St., Pilar Village,	1,562,592.79	06/19/18
101	BAC-PG-217-18	Forms, Flyers, Stickers & Plands	1,786,999.50	Different Offices of Batangas City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8	1,783,223.40	6/19/18
102	BAC-PG-218-18	Smart TV with wall bracket &	8,800,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo	8,790,000.00	6/21/18
103	BAC-PG-220-18	various medical Supplies	166,600.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	Von Ricardo Ongkiatco III/299 Pulo	166,600.00	8/6/2018
104	BAC-PG-221-18	Spare parts	231,465.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/ Balagtas	231,405.00	8/6/2018
105	BAC-PG-222-18	Various Maintenance materials	245,155.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	State Construction & Mill supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St.,	245,119.40	8/6/2018
106	BAC-PG-223-18	Various Spare parts	465,361.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/ Balagtas	464,448.00	8/6/2018
107	BAC-PG-226-18	Meals & snacks	101,050.00	CPDO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan	100,932.50	06/14/18
108	BAC-PG-230-18	Meals & snacks	501,000.00	Batangas City Police Station	Villa Ysabel Resorts & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	499,330.00	06/21/18
109	BAC-PG-231-18	Meals & snacks	462,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan	460,825.00	06/21/18
110	BAC-PG-232-18	Various Costumes	985,500.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	984,600.00	06/21/18
111	BAC-PG-233-18	Furniture & Fixture	639,140.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/ Ruby Bldg.	638,640.00	06/21/18
112	BAC-PG-234-18	Various Maintenance materials	291,705.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rental	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas	290,775.00	06/21/18

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**2nd Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
113	BAC-PG-236-18	Meals	120,000.00	City Health office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada	119,600.00	06/26/18
114	BAC-PG-243-18	Meals & Snacks	86,701.00	City Health office, Batangas City	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/ Poblacion 14 Batangas City	86,701.00	06/29/18
115	BAC-PG-244-18	Meals & snacks	521,050.00	CMO-CDRRMO, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro,	519,535.00	06/29/18
116	BAC-PG-245-18	Various Spare parts & Car	513,933.75	Different Offices of Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba,	513,433.75	06/29/18
117	BAC-PG-246-18	Various Maintenance Materials	136,072.20	Different Offices of Batangas City	State Construction & Mill supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St.,	135,987.80	06/29/18
118	BAC-PG-247-18	Polo Shirt & barong tagalog	99,700.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas mojares/P. torres St, Lipa	99,580.00	06/29/18
119	BAC-PG-248-18	Various office Supplies & Equipment	919,930.06	Different Offices of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	918,630.06	06/29/18
120	BAC-PG-249-18	Tires & Various Spare parts	179,156.25	City ENRO, Batangas City	RBC Petron Gasoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya,	178,346.00	06/29/18
121	BAC-PG-250-18	Polo Shirt & T-shirt	324,902.50	Different Offices of Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan,	323,862.50	06/29/18
122								
123								
124								
125								
126								

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
Second (2nd) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairman

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member